
27 AUGUST 

Port 

WN 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 

CH 

AK 

AK 

w 
w 

N 
N 

N w 
A K 

w N 
CH 
H.O. 

I 

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.65.009 
85.03.001 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19 .059 
85.19.059 
87.12.011 

90.07.009 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 
90.29.000 
91.06.000 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 494-continued 
APPROV ALS--continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

I I Normal Pref. 
I 

Martonair 2 handed safety control unit .. .. Free Free 
Socket assemblies, peculiar to use for making dry Free 

battery assemblies 
Inductance and capactance proximity switches .. Free Free 
Magnecraft plug in and board mounted relays and Free Free 

sockets 
Schmersal proximity switches, inductive and capaci- Free Free 

tive series IFL and IFC 
Schmersal proximity switches, magnetic, series BN Free Free 
Terasaki type AH series, 600 AF to 600DAF air Free Free 

circuit breakers 
Amphenol pin and socket terminals . . . . Free Free 
Utilux terminals in strip and loose form .. Free Free 
Cycle rims, 317.5 mm, 508mm, 609mm and Free Free 

635 mm, wheel spokes and hubs, when declared: 
(i) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 

making invalid carriages; or 
(ii) by an importer that they will be sold by him 

only to manufacturers for making invalid 
carriages 

Cameras of the following kinds and parts therefor, Free Free 
when made to take negatives of quarter plate 
size 108 mm (4¼ in.) x 82.5 mm (3¼ iJ.,.) or larger: 

Linhof . . .. .. . . 
Chemelex thermostats, types: . . .. Free 

E530S, E614BS, E524BS, E314US, EO17S, 
Ell0S, E507S, E257US, AMC-lA and AMC-lB 

Elmwood sensors, i.e., thermostats, phenolic models Free 
in the range 150°F open-on-rise, 130°F close-on-
fall, peculiar for use in the actuation of alarms 
in fire alarm systems 

Hedland flow metres and ancillary equipment .. Free 
Stant cooling system and radiator pressure cap Free 

tester, model ST-255 
Stant vacuum chamber tester, model SVT-260 .. Free 
Doric scientific model 450 digital hand held ther- Free Free 

mometer 
"Sensa" automatic level indicating equipment .. Free Free 
Resistance bulbs .. .. .. . . Free Free 
'Saia' timers, types KYE6 and KXE6 .. . . Free Free 

2389 

' 

Effective 
Part Con-

II cession I 
Ref. Code From I To* 

I 

10 9006501 1 /1/81 30/9/84 
. . 205666G 1/7/78 30/9/84 

10 917288C 1/4/81 30/6;83 
10 917289A 1/4/81 30/6/83 

10 9006471 1/5/81 30/9/84 

10 9004680 1/5/81 30/9/84 
10 900649E 1/5/81 30/9/84 

10 205650L 1/7/81 31/3/84 
10 917283B 1/2/81 30/6/83 
15 205644F 1/6/81 30/9/83 

99 

114529A 1/7/78 30/6/82 
.. 

917314F 1/4/81 30/9/86 

.. 917307C 1/5/81 30/6/87 

. . 900634G 1/5/81 30/9/84 

.. 205676D 1/5/81 30/9/84 

. . 205677B 1/5/81 30/9/84 
99 916898C 1/5/81 30/6/84 

99 900668A 1/4/81 30/9/83 
99 908786K 1/3/81 30;9/86 
99 205659D 1/12/80 30/6/82 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. · 

Decisions Cancelled: 

WN 32.12.009 Darex ... CAP5937-E-500 
H.O. 39.01.125 Formatex ... industry 
H.O. Chapter 60 Babies' ... Minister: 

Approved:. 
Gowns 

Loose ... embroidered 
Peter kins 

See ... Sets 
H.O. Chapter 61 Babies' ... Minister: 

Approved: 
Gowns 

Loose ... embroidered 

MISCELLANEOUS 

203829D 
203734D 

203749B 

2037541 

203783B 


