THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 494—continued APPROVALS—continued

Port			Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
WN	84.65.009	Martonair 2 handed safety control unit	Free	Free	10	900650J	1/1/81	30/9/84
н.о.	85.03.001	Socket assemblies, peculiar to use for making dry battery assemblies	Free			205666G	1/7/78	30/9/84
AK	85.19.009	Inductance and capactance proximity switches	Free	Free	10	917288C	1/4/81	30/6/83
AK	85.19.009	Magnecraft plug in and board mounted relays and sockets	Free	Free	10	917289A	1/4/81	30/6/83
WN	85.19.009	Schmersal proximity switches, inductive and capacitive series IFL and IFC	Free	Free	10	900647 J	1/5/81	30/9/84
WN	85.19.009	Schmersal proximity switches, magnetic, series BN	Free	Free	10	900468G	1/5/81	30/9/84
WN	85.19.009	Terasaki type AH series, 600 AF to 600DAF air circuit breakers	Free	Free	10	900649E	1/5/81	30/9/84
H.O.	85.19.059	Amphenol pin and socket terminals	Free	Free	10	205650L	1/7/81	31/3/84
AK	85.19.059	Utilux terminals in strip and loose form	Free	Free	10	917283B	1/2/81	30/6/83
Н.О.	87.12.011	Cycle rims, 317.5 mm, 508 mm, 609 mm and 635 mm, wheel spokes and hubs, when declared: (i) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making invalid carriages; or (ii) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making invalid	Free	Free	15	205644F	1/6/81	30/9/83
СН	90.07.009	carriages Cameras of the following kinds and parts therefor, when made to take negatives of quarter plate size 108 mm (44 in.) × 82.5 mm (34 in.) or larger:	Free	Free	99			
		Linhof				114529A	1/7/78	30/6/82
AK	90.24.011	Chemelex thermostats, types:	Free		••	917314F	1/4/81	30/9/86
AK	90.24.011	Elmwood sensors, i.e., thermostats, phenolic models in the range 150°F open-on-rise, 130°F close-on-fall, peculiar for use in the actuation of alarms in fire alarm systems	Free			917307C	1/5/81	30/6/87
wn	90.24.011	Hedland flow metres and ancillary equipment	Free		 	900634G	1/5/81	30/9/84
WN	90.24.011	Stant cooling system and radiator pressure cap tester, model ST-255	Free			205676D	1/5/81	30/9/84
WN	90.24.011	Stant vacuum chamber tester, model SVT-260	Free			205677B	1/5/81	30/9/84
AK	90.28.009	Doric scientific model 450 digital hand held ther- mometer	Free	Free	99	916898C	1/5/81	30/6/84
WN	90.28.009	"Sensa" automatic level indicating equipment	Free	Free	99	900668A	1/4/81	30/9/83
CH	90.29.000	Resistance bulbs	Free	Free	99	908786K	1/3/81	30/9/86
H.O.	91.06.000	'Saia' timers, types KYE6 and KXE6	Free	Free	99	205659D	1/12/80	30/6/82

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

				Misci	ELLANE	OUS					
Decisi	ons Cancelled	<i>l:</i>									
WN	32.12.009	DarexCAP5937-E-500							203829D		1
H.O.	39.01.125	Formatexindustry				• •	· • •	• • •	203734D		h
H.O.	Chapter 60	Babies'Minister:							ĺ		
		Approved:									
		Gowns			İ						
		Looseembroidered			••			ĺ	203749B		
		Peterkins						-			
		SeeSets		• •					203754J	14	
H.O.	Chapter 61	Babies'Minister:	• •			• •					
		Approved:			ļ]		
		Gowns						l			
		Looseembroidered	••	• •				-	203783B	••	